### MAYER BROWN

# International data transfers outside the UK

Today, on 21 March 2022, the International Data Transfer Agreement (IDTA) and the UK Addendum to the EU standard contractual clauses entered into force



### MAYER BROWN

Businesses can use the **IDTA** and **UK Addendum** for transferring personal data outside the UK to countries not considered "adequate" by the UK Government

Find out more about the IDTA and the UK Addendum in <u>our client alert</u>



#### **Actions Points**

- O Update template documents to include the IDTA / UK Addendum by
  - 21 September 2022
- Consider contracts to be renegotiated by **21 March 2024**

## MAYER BROWN

## Contacts



Mark Prinsley Partner, London E: mprinsley@mayerbrown.com T: +44 20 3130 3900



Oliver Yaros Partner, London E: oyaros@mayerbrown.com T: +44 20 3130 3698



Valerie Vanryckeghem Associate, London E: vvanryckeghem@mayerbrown.com T: +44 20 3130 3074

Reece Randall | Associate, London

**E:** rrandall@mayerbrown.com **T:** +44 20 3130 3064



Ellen Hepworth Associate, London E: ehepworth@mayerbrown.com T: +44 20 3130 3953



Ondrej Hajda | Associate, London E: ohajda@mayerbrown.com T: +44 20 3130 3096



Please visit <u>mayerbrown.com</u> for comprehensive contact information for all Mayer Brown offices.

Mayer Brown is a global services provider comprising associated legal practices that are separate entities, including Mayer Brown LLP (Illinois, USA), Mayer Brown International LLP (England), Mayer Brown (a Hong Kong partnership) and Tauil & Chequer Advogados (a Brazilian law partnership) (collectively the "Mayer Brown Practices") and non-legal service providers, which provide consultancy services (the "Mayer Brown Consultancies"). The Mayer Brown Practices and Mayer Brown Consultancies are established in various jurisdictions and may be a legal person or a partnership. Details of the individual Mayer Brown Practices and Mayer Brown Consultancies can be found in the Legal Notices section of our website. "Mayer Brown" and the Mayer Brown logo are the trademarks of Mayer Brown. © 2021 Mayer Brown. All rights reserved. Attorney Advertising. Prior results do not guarantee a similar outcome.